	_ 09-12-2003		CKET No.: 071308.0471 (2000P18277WOUS)			
			HEET		_	
To the Honorable Commissioner for P.	10254774	0	cument(s) or	copy(ies) thereof.	P T C	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     Bernd Jungbauer     Josef Loibl	Christoph Lincke Georg Mentzel	9_4	_ 63		0/65550	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attac	hed?	Yes	X No	192	
2. Name and Address of Party(ies) rec	eiving an interest (assigne	ee(s)):				
Name: Siemens Akt	iengesellschaft					
Address: Wittelsbache	rplatz 2, 80333 München					
Country: Germany						
Additional name(s) and	l address(es) attached?		Yes	X No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent nu         If this document is being filed toget         A. Patent Application No     </li> </ol>	her with a new application			application is: Septen No(s).:	aber 4, 2003	
_	0655505	•				
Others on additional sh			Yes	X No		
<ul> <li>4. Nature of Conveyance:         <ul> <li>X Assignment</li> <li>Verified Translation</li> <li>Execution Date: August</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be manufactorized and concerning document should be manufactorized an</li></ul>	whom correspondence	Mentzel); Augu	mber of appl cation(s): t(s):		involved:	
ONE SHELL PLAZA			(AT C.D.D. A.A.	44)		
	002-4995 .ephone)		_	41) \$40.00 to Deposit Account	YES	
713.229.7764 (FAC	CSIMILE)	9. Deposit A	ccount No.: (Duplicate c	02-0383 copy of this sheet attach	ned)	
		X		y underpayment or nt to above Deposit A		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
10. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.			nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a t	rue copy of	
Bruce W. Slayden II	Brue W. Sa	edin \$		September 4, 20	003	
Signature Total number o	f pages including cover sh	)	s, and documen	Date t: <b>4 Pages</b>		
1993 <b>REERREEI 00000045 10655505</b> 1911 - 40.90 GA						

PATENSMail: EV339223470US

**REEL: 014467 FRAME: 0512** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Bernd Jungbauer

residing at:

Am Dachsberg 6 93093 Donaustauf

**GERMANY** 

Josef Loibl

residing at:

Wilhelm-Raabe-Str. 3 93077 Bad Abbach

**GERMANY** 

**Christoph Lincke** 

residing at:

Trothengasse 12 93047 Regensburg

**GERMANY** 

Dr. Georg Mentzel

residing at:

Leublfingstr. 9 93053 Regensburg

**GERMANY** 

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in München, GERMANY herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

## (Title:) Mechatronic transmission control

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2000P18277WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/DE02/00505

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

PATENT REEL: 014467 FRAME: 0513 hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 70,	W / ~ l	<u> </u>			
Witnesses: _	46	rall-	All	1/6_	-
(type n	ame)	HARA		511	

Witnesses: Jöng Hente

Date: 06.08.2003

Witnesses: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Witnesses: (type name) Robal Law

Date: 6.8-2003

Witnesses:

Bernd Jungbauer

Christoph Lincke

PATENT REEL: 014467 FRAME: 0514 6/8/03

Witnesses: \_\_\_\_(type name)

Witnesses: (type name)

**PATENT REEL: 014467 FRAME: 0515** 

**RECORDED: 09/04/2003**